
1 
 

AMENDMENT INTENDED TO BE PROPOSED BY MR. TESTER TO THE 
FY 2020 HOMELAND SECURITY APPROPRIATIONS BILL 
  
Viz: 
In the bill: 

On page 8, lines 19 through 21, strike “$5,478,073,000, of which $378,480,000 shall remain 
available until September 30, 2022, and of which $5,099,593,000” and insert “$686,073,000, of 
which $586,480,000 shall remain available until September 30, 2022, and of which 
$99,593,000”. 

On page 11, line 10, strike “$210,623,000” and insert “$270,623,000”. 
On page 13, lines 3 and 4, strike “$1,517,506,000, to remain available until September 30, 

2024, of which” and insert “$2,509,506,000, to remain available until September 30, 2024, of 
which $772,000,000 shall be available for the acquisition of a second polar security cutter, 
$120,000,000 shall be available for the acquisition of long lead time materials for a third polar 
security cutter, $340,000,000 shall be available for the acquisition of 6 fast response cutters; 
and”. 

On page 20, line 5, strike “$5,478,073,000” and all that follows through “(3)” on line 14, and 
insert the following: “$686,073,000 shall be available only as follows: 

(1) $372,906,000 is for the acquisition and deployment of border security technologies 
and trade and travel assets and infrastructure, to include $267,124,000 for non-intrusive 
inspection equipment at ports of entry; 

(2) 
Beginning on page 20, line 18, strike the period and all that follows through “(c)” on page 21, 

line 4, and insert the following: “; 
(3) $197,901,000 is for integrated operations assets and infrastructure for airframes, 

sensors and watercraft; and 
(4) $15,673,000 is for revenue modernization activities. 

(b) 
On page 34, line 18, strike “$2,948,012,000” and insert “$3,063,012,000”. 
On page 37, line 3, strike “$147,531,000” and insert “$262,531,000”. 

 


